Better
Bus -
Project

Route 57/57A

Route Overview

Route 57/57AWatertownYard or Oak Square - Kenmore Stationis a Key Bus route that
operates between Watertown Yard and Kenmore Station(see Figure 1).Service operates
primarily via Tremont Street, Washington Street, North Beacon Street,and
Commonwealth Avenue. Some trips, labeled at Route 57A, are short-turns that operate

between Oak Square and Kenmore Station.

Figure 1| Service Map

K_ pe Oalle i ARVARD Indicates META pass and fare sales locations.
qz'% g Country Glub Fare Local Bus  Bus +Bus -I'E::,t BL5-[+ l d - @ Fare vending machines are also located atall [~
\S‘ |- subway stations and Dudley Station.
< E WATERTOWN W CharieCard  $1.70 $1.70 $235  $225 T &
< ChariieTicket  $2.00 3200 $275  $4.75 5
A 8 e 3
3. A | o) Cashon-Board §$2.00  $400 $275  $4.75 N 2
% > o Npm‘a" U6 Student- $0.85 085 S110  $1.10 \ e i 55?‘ S, -
G, & M 3 © Nihy| SemiernTAP-  $0.85 5085 $110  $1.40 Y s,
O\I,} JIQ;} g ,0\‘?‘ ots VALID PASSES: L g .- Locs Bus {$33/mo.|: *Student LinkFass ($30.00/ma |: i & P N Aw"g_
Storeiza 2] “g, 2 EE FARES, Chtren 1. ane Lo s ot Wher Sceamoanied 5y o st s > (| . (T} CENTRALS
Watertown Square  * Mﬁg’?m i by i e 1 St ra o perspng N p—
Watertown 5 Arsenal s, hrfeCers, avsilnbeta Medicare crcholders, seriors €3+ Westem Ne'e( -1 o~
g Hifw s LAY o/ & /o
(35)  Aroenal Ml —= Ly : a7 3 ®a
g T — \ X S
- N0z AN, == # |
N |G S N § e pCS > o
¢ K 7 5. Tumpike \ dnt@ H ¥y .43553
Newtony Expross toffrom "7 3 W (‘d k G, & 7
Corner. Boston via MassPike & Faneull St Besf %fa Lo
Exit 1 S @ ' ] &
> ! S
ON ; 0ak il St an ' . PN, Ly Ty, e O
! Fan ‘P - . 3 % oy
/ Oy Square — “ T . S %,
& IV S
& = 20mm >
& 3 . v i
& . : 7 s, 8 e M TEeven T e
rck St \ -4 EXY A %’0 o % G %, % o’é
Kenri 1 & %, N & b @, ‘4 S S T
il . % NG . o 30% ‘i‘(? A .r,:‘_a @ a‘oﬂd‘ \T/FENWAYEA
< % g .
= Newton \ > %, S, e® e "4-@ 0‘9@% e Y
g Commonwealth . N £ 8 Py S ?‘Z'QJ > S Gree™
8 Golf Course %, M, /% % / e B, T LONGWOQDCBJ'
MeosToN COLLEGE . %, .9@( 3 LY 14'& %1:% T, ?'Q v o] & /
"B" Bran: . < e e P @ i <
. . St b7 ) 5
t Wﬂ'rrs o = 4\® 424. ® T ® .’f"] a“’ 4 .MUSEUM 05@
| [ L
- — \ — AT £ o 4 [!LONGWDOD
Ty (30) : Basenmg, ‘é{ff%?fi BEACONSFIELD S
k & e
CIRCLE (25 o
@ \\ pesoonSt | ﬁRESEWOIRI & mssé “i" Gl |

Network Importance

Route 57/57Ais avery important route in the MBTAnetwork (see Figure 2). On arelative
scaleof 0 to 10, the route rates 9.1 in terms of ridership, 5.8 in terms of transit dependent
ridership, and 7.7 in terms of its value tothe network (which reflects the number of people
who are uniquely served,the number of jobs and other important destinations,and the
number of transferring passengers).lIts overall score, which gives a 70% weight to overall
ridership and a 15% weight toboth other measures, is 9.0.

Massachusetts Bay 1
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project
Figure 2 | Relative Importance within MBTA Bus Network (ona scale of 0 to 10)
10
Ridership 9.1
Transit Dependent Passengers

Value to Network

o
Jury
N
w
i
(8]
o
(o]
o
N
(e}
O

Overall 9.0

Service Overview

Schedule

Route 57 provides frequent service for most of the day every day of the week. On
weekdays, it operates from 5:05 AM to 1:10 AM with the following service frequencies
(seeTable 1 and Table 2):

e Excluding school trips,every 10 to 30 minutes from the beginning of service

through 6:30 AM inbound and 7:30 AM outbound, with all service operating
between Watertown Yard and Kenmore Station.

e Every10to 11 minutes between Watertown Yard and Kenmore Stationand every
three toseven minutes between Oak Square and Kenmore Stationthrough
approximately 8:45 AM. During this period, with one exception, Watertown Yard
(Route 57) and Oak Square (Route 57A) trips alternate.

e Excluding school trips, every nine to 10 minutes between Watertown Yard and
Kenmore Stationthrough approximately 4:00 PM.

e Every11to 12 minutes between Watertown Yard and Kenmore Stationand every
four to sevenminutes between Oak Square and Kenmore Stationthrough
approximately 6:30 PM. During this period, Watertown Yard (Route 57) and Oak
Square (Route 57A) trips alternate.

e Every10to 13 minutes between Watertown Yard and Kenmore Stationthrough
approximately 10:30 PM.

e Every10to 37 minutes from 10:00 PMtotheend of serviceat 1:17 AM.

On Saturdays,service operates from 5:05 AM to 12:55 AM, every nine to 20 minutes
throughout the day,with the longer service frequencies very early and very late.On
Sundays, service operates from 6:00 AM to 1: 10 AM, every 15 to 25 minutes throughout
the day, also with longer service frequencies very early and very late.

Route 57/57Aexceeds the MBTA span of service and frequency standards for Key Bus
routes on all days.

Massachusetts Bay 2
Transportation Authority



Better

Bus -
Project
Table 1 | Route 57 ScheduleStatistics
FREQUENCY FREQUENCY DAILY TRIPS
SERVICEDAY SPAN OF SERVICE (RANGE) (AVERAGE) (INBOUND/OUTBOUND)
Monday-Friday 4:33 AMto1:10 AM 106/109
Sunrise 4:33 AMt05:59 AM 15-25 19 3/2
Early AM 6:00 AM to 6:59 AM 4-15 8 8/4
AM Peak 7:00 AMt08:59 AM 10-13 11 11/12
Midday Base 9:00 AMto 1:29 PM 10-13 10 27/27
Midday School 1:30 PMto3:59PM 4-11 9 17/19
PM Peak 4:00 PMto 6:29PM 10-12 11 13/13
Evening 6:30PMt09:59PM 10-13 12 18/21
Late Evening  10:00 PMto 11:59PM 13-20 19 7/7
Night 12:00AMto 1:10AM 20 20 2/4
Saturday 4:33AMto1:21 AM 9-20 11 103/102
Sunday 6:00 AMto1:32 AM 15-25 17 68/68
Table 2 | Route 57A ScheduleStatistics
FREQUENCY FREQUENCY DAILY TRIPS
SERVICEDAY SPAN OF SERVICE (RANGE) (AVERAGE) (INBOUND/OUTBOUND)
Monday-Friday 6:42 AMt09:30 AM 14/6
4:06 PMto7:06 PM 9/14
Sunrise - - - -
Early AM 6:42 AMto 6:59 AM 1trip 1trip 1/0
AM Peak 7:00AMt08:59 AM 5-23 10 12/6
Midday Base 9:00 AMt0 9:30 AM 1trip 1trip 1/0
Midday School - - - -
PM Peak 4:06 PMto 6:29PM 11-12 12 9/13
Evening 6:30PMto7:06PM 1 trip 1trip 0/1
Late Evening - - - -
Night - - - -
Saturday - - - -
Sunday - - - -

Service Patterns

The predominant service provided by Route 57/57Ais Route 57 service that operates the
full length of the route between Watertown Yard and Kenmore Station (Pattern57.0).
These trips operate throughout the day on weekdays and provide all service on Saturdays
and Sundays. On weekdays during peak periods and the shoulders of the peaks, the full
length Route 57 trips are supplemented with Route 57A trips that provide short-turn

Massachusetts Bay 3
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

service between Oak Square and Kenmore Station (Pattern 957.0). When Route 57A trips
operate, they alternate withthe full length trips (see Table 3and Table 4).

There arealsosix trips that operate differently:

e The firstinbound tripat4:33 AM continues from Kenmore Stationto downtown
Boston (Pattern57.4).

e Two inbound trips at 6:19 AM and 6:30 AM operate from Oak Square to Union
Square in Allston (Pattern57.5). These trips switchto a Route 66, providing direct
service to MadisonPark and Boston Latin Academy. Since the development of this
document, these trips are being replaced with new Route 66 service patterns.

e Two outbound afternoontripsat2:15PM and 2:25 PM operate from Boston Latin
School in the Longwood Medical Area to Watertown Yard (Pattern57.8). These
trips do not serve Kenmore Station.

e Oneoutbound trip at 2:27 PM operates from Union Square in Allstonto
Watertown Yard operated as a through trip from Boston Latin Academy via Route
66 (Pattern57.2).

Table 3 | Route 57 Service Patterns

TRIPS TRIPS TRIPS

PER PER PER
PATTERN ORIGIN DESTINATION UNIQUE FEATURE WKD SAT SUN

INBOUND 106 103 68

57.0 Watertown Kenmore Regular Route 57 service 103 103 68
Yard Station

57.4 Watertown  Downtown First trip todowntown 1 = -
Yard Boston before rapid transit opens

57.5 Oak Square Union Square AM school trips to serve 2 - -

Allston Boston Latin Academy
and Madison Park

OUTBOUND 109 102 68

57.0 Kenmore Watertown Regular Route 57 service 106 102 68
Station Yard

57.2 Union Square Watertown PM school trip from 1 - -
Allston Yard Boston Latin Academy

57.8 BostonlLatin  Watertown PM school trips 2 - -
School Yard

Massachusetts Bay 4
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

Table 4 | Route 57A Service Patterns

TRIPS TRIPS TRIPS
PER PER PER
PATTERN ORIGIN DESTINATION UNIQUE FEATURE WKD SAT SUN

INBOUND 24 - -
957.0 Oak Square Kenmore Route 57A service 24 - -
Station
OUTBOUND 24 - -
957.0 Kenmore Oak Square Route 57A service 24 - -
Station
Ridership

Route 57/57Acarries approximately 10,560 passengersonweekdays, 6,070 on
Saturdays,and 4,390 on Sundays. Itis the MBTA's seventh highest ridership bus route on
weekdays, the eighth highest on Saturdays,and ninth highest on Sundays.

Ridershipby Stop

The largest numbers of Route 57/57A passengers travel toand from Kenmore Station. On
weekday inbound trips (see Figure 3):

e 620passengers board at Watertown Yard.

e 80passengersboardand 10 alight at the two stops along Galen Street and Centre
Street between Watertown Yard and Newton Corner.

e 280passengersboard and 30 alight at the two stops in Newton Corner.

e 180passengers board and 30 alight at the six stops along Tremont Street between
Newton Corner and Oak Square.

e 480passengers board and 70 alight at the two stops in Oak Square.

e 1,500passengers board and 420 alight at the six stops along Washington Street
between Oak Square and Union Square, Allston.

e 840passengers board and 450 alight at the five stops along Cambridge Street
between Washington Street and Brighton Avenue.

e 1,250passengers board and 600 alight at the five stops along Brighton Avenue
between Cambridge Street and Commonwealth Avenue.

e 150passengers board and 80 alight at Commonwealth Avenue and Babcock
Street, which is the first transfer location with the Green Line B Branch.

e 250passengers board and 1,140 alight at the six stops along Commonwealth
Avenue between Babcock Street and Kenmore Station. These alightings account
for 22% of allinbound passengers.

e 2,560passengers,or49%of allinbound passengers, alight at Kenmore Station.

Massachusetts Bay 5
Transportation Authority



Figure 3 | Weekday Inbound Ridership by Stop Map
g & 3 L1 tﬂ Bl © . %
X e bl . R e, & ) o ” ; - B %
5 : : R s .
» A L = H “4, Route57/57A  Weekday Activity
¢ S|t &
2 | = 2 v/ Inbound boardings and alightnings by stop
] Coc 2 S AR s
] %‘i i & b circle size indicates total activity
%5 & % o
S R & ¥, d e & 100
Loy 1 e & S @ pofte 4 50
o g Avenug o % \m,&u D 2
LK v%@ WaEEINGIEN Sty S ’._2 g 10 ONs Y,
= i, % eyl Rouad i s, & b2 Tris) Siras To d ‘ ‘g
2z 2 = N 5 prantss Sirest, g
22 e o % ;o o g
a5 C”AE:‘J'E‘ A bt & 5 0 0125 025 0.5
o R B = | CO
B o Te £ " Dala Sources: MBTA Ridership, Fall 2017
i) BN £
E &
i
il

Hatr
L n.JHMVE‘] i

Loy
Vel A, 2 B
Vg i s 5
)
&

S,

Gaffield Slreat
pey falieg
Filkae.
R Sty
S.w!l:&:wa;

o
2

¥ Strian|

Weslam fuanus

T
Kendall/MIT

fag |
= Byersire {
=
& -
g
3

L
4 s‘Vanr £
2
£
o % e, S""’mm
™ o &, a% LS
5 T T
Cotton =~ Spe & 8. o \/\ S,
o W
ot & g AT
o
Longwood@

2z &%, SR :.m ud .9 P
4 M T "@a‘: Woay’ o "*-’s A"’" one. 5 s

3 ’ P & ;, Og,;s- i 5 o« Medical Ared;
s CLEVELAND CIRGLE V) ae T\ Dag, Yoo, 3%, g ~

ConmongaioAeAA ﬁf&nzg Road
o

Better:
Bus ¢
Project

Massachusetts Bay
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

Outbound ridership patterns are essentially the inverse of inbound patterns. Weekend
patterns are alsosimilar but with lower passenger volumes and with less activity along
Commonwealth Avenue in the vicinity of Boston University.

Ridershipby Trip

Route 57’sridership per tripis generally highest inbound in the AM and outbound in the
PM. However, itis strong through the day in both directions and with a significant amount
of reverse commute ridership. On weekday inbound trips (see Figure 4 and Figure 5):

Ridershipis highest between 6:30 AM and 10:30 AM, when most Route 57 trips
carry over 60 passengers (and one carries over 90) and most Route 57Atrips carry

45to 70 passengers.Most Route trips during this period on both Routes 57 and
57Ahave maximum loads that are very close to or exceedloading standards.

Ridership between 10:30 AM and 2:30 PM s lower and generally between 40 and
50 passengers per trip.

From 2:30 PM to about 4:30 PM, ridership increases toclose to 60 passengers per
trip, but maximum loads are all below capacity.

After 4:30 PM, ridership per tripbegins to decline toaround 35 at 7:00 PM, and
then decreases more steadily tofewer than five passengers on the last trip.

Onweekday outbound trips (see Figure 6 and Figure 7):

®

AM ridership is highest between 6:30 AM and 8:30 AM, with the heaviest trips
carrying over 50 passengers.

Ridership per tripdeclines significantly between 8:30 AM and 12:30 PM, when
most trips carry fewer than 30 passengers.

After 12:30 PM, ridership per trip begins to increase again,to around 50
passengers per trip around 2:00 PM and over 60 by 3:30 PM.

Ridership then stays high between 3:30 PM and 6:30 PM, with Route 57 trips
carrying nearly 90 passengers per trip, and Route 57Acarrying45to 70. Nearly all
Route 57 trips and some Route 57Atrips during this period have maximum loads
that are at or above loading standards.

Between 7:00 PM and 10:30 PM, ridership on most trips is over 50 passengers.
Ridership steadily declines tofewer than 10 passengerson the last tripat 1:10 AM.

Massachusetts Bay 7
Transportation Authority



Figure 4 | Route 57 Weekday Ridership by Trip: Inbound

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Better
Bus -
Project

Inbound

Inbound Boardings
- Inbound Max Load

= = == lax Comfortable Pax/Seat

= = = = = = = =2 = =2 = = =2 = = = = = = = = =
< < < << < << < < 0O o o A A o A A oo o a o< o<
O o o o o o 9o O 9 9o O o O 9 9o 9O 9o 9o O o o o9
2 2 e e e e el e 2222 2
¥ © O N o & S -~ A - A &8 ¥ b b N L8 & S = & 0~

Figure 5 | Route 57 A Weekday Ridership by Trip: Inbound

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

2:00 AM

Inbound

Inbound Boardings
—  Inbound Max Load

= = == |\lax Comfortable Pax/Seat

—— -
—— - R
—
.............................. -2 L
—
—
—

6:00 AM

Massachusetts Bay
Transportation Authority

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 AM
2:00 AM



Better
Bus -
Project

Figure 6 | Route 57 Weekday Ridership by Trip: Outbound

120 Outbound Boardings
o Outbound = Qutbhound Max Load
= = == lax Comfortable Pax/Seat

100

90

] T T

(OOt wooees | | 11 S

60

50

40

30

20

10

6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
2:00 AM

Figure 7 | Route 57 A Weekday Ridership by Trip: Outbound

120 Outbound Boardings
o Outbound —~  Qutbhound Max Load
= = == |\lax Comfortable Pax/Seat

100

90

80

70

60 it

50 - = T

40 A=)

20 ........

10

4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 AM
2:00 AM

Massachusetts Bay 9
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

On Saturdays, inbound ridership is highest between 8:00 AM and 7:00 PM, when most
trips carry 35 to over 50 passengers (see Figure 8). Outbound ridership is highest

between 2:30 PM and 11:30 PM, when most trips carry 30 to 50 passengers (see Figure
9).

Figure 8 | Route 57 Saturday Ridership by Trip: Inbound

120
110 Inbound

Inbound Boardings
="""Inbound Max Load

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

0

1:00 PM

4:00 AM
5:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM

Figure 9 | Route 57 Saturday Ridership by Trip: Outbound

120
110 Outbound

Outbound Boardings
="0utbound Max Load

100

90
80
70
60
O OB SO O
40
30
20
10
0

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 AM
2:00 AM

Massachusetts Bay 10
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

Sunday ridership per trip patterns generally mirror Saturday. Inbound ridership is highest
between 8:00 AM and 5:30 PM, when most trips carry 30 to over 50 passengers (see
Figure 10).Outbound ridership is highest between 4:00 PM and 11:00 PM, when most
trips carry 40 to 50 passengers (see Figure 11).

Figure 10 | Route 57 Sunday Ridership by Trip: Inbound

120
110 Inbound

Inbound Boardings
="""Inbound Max Load

100
90
80

70
60

50

— — o —
— 1 _E_ —

0 =

4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 AM
2:00 AM

Figure 11 | Route 57 Sunday Ridership by Trip: Outbound

120
110 Outbound

Outbound Boardings
="routbound Max Load

100
90
80
70
60
50

40 O R S e ———
By =i EENN [
30 FRH AR EIRRREREEEWE ____ R e S
. —
20 -1 __ g2 1. __-_—___-=-___ A A R R R T ___ ..................
10 e e e R O HH LA L L T

0

4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM

Massachusetts Bay 11
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

Passenger Comfort

The MBTAdesires that passengers travelinrelatively comfortable conditions. At the
sametime, the MBTA’s definition of comfort reflects the very high volume environment in
which the MBTA operates,and that some passengers may have to standfor a portion of
their trip. More specifically, at least 92% of passengers’travel times should be in
comfortable conditions, and ideally, at least 96% of travel times should be in comfortable
conditions. Comfortable conditions are considered to be 140% or less of seated capacity
during high volume periods and 125% or less during other periods.

OnRoute 57/57A,86.6% of passenger minutes are in comfortable conditions, which is
below the minimum standardof 92% (see Table 5). Thisis largely due to overcrowded
trips in the AM and PM peaks and dropped trips (see below).

Table 5 | Passenger Time Spent Travelingin Comfortable Conditions

WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS SUNDAYS
Minimum Standard 92% 92% 92%
Target 96% 96% 96%
Actual 86.6% 96.7% 94.1%

Reliability and Speed

Reliability

Route 57/57A’s overall reliability is 75% onweekdays, 75% on Saturdays,and 8 1% on
Sundays (see Table 6). These levels meet the minimum standard of 75% for Key Bus
routes for weekdays and Saturdays, but are below the target of 80%. Reliability on
Sundays exceedthe target. Dropped trips are anissue,with 2.9% of trips dropped in the
fallof 2017.Withcrowded trips inthe AM and PM peaks, dropped trips in the peaks result
in overcrowding on the following trips.

Table 6 | Reliability

ORIGIN/MID- DESTINATION

ROUTE ON-TIME ON-TIME OVERALL DROPPED
SERVICEDAY PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE RELIABILITY TRIPS
Monday-Friday 75% 80% 75% 2.9%
Saturday 74% 84% 75% -
Sunday 80% 96% 81% -

Running Times

From the start of service until approximately 8:00 AM, on inbound trips,actual running
times are up to sevenminutes longer thanscheduled (see Figure 12 and Figure 13).

Massachusetts Bay 12
Transportation Authority



Better

Bus °

Project
Between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM, actual times are up to six minutes faster. After 5:00 PM,
actual times are once againlonger, and up toeight minutes longer on inbound trips.

Figure 12 | Scheduled & Median Travel Time by Trip: Route 57/57 Alnbound

50

Inbound mmmmm A\clditional Travel Time

45 | ess Travel Time

e Scheduled Travel Time
40
35

30

25

Minutes

20

156

10

57-0
1]
= =2 =2 2 =2 2 =2 =2 =2 2 22 2 2 2 22 2 2 2 22 =2 =2 =2 =2 =
=T =T =z =T =z =T =T =z =T o [=% (=% [=1 (=% [=% (=% (=% [=1 [=% o (=% =T =T =
= [a=] = = = = = = (=] = = = = = = = = = = = [==] (] = =
= (==} = (=] = = = = (=] = = = = (=] = = = = (=] = = (=] = (=]
H ¥ B 8 K X & S £ & £ & & F B B N 8 5 S £ A = &
Figure 13 | Scheduled & Median Travel Time by Trip: Route 57/57 AOutbound
% mmmm Additional Travel Time
Outbound e
— A ‘
2 Less Travel Time
e Scheduled Travel Time
35
30
o 25
=
-
=
= 20
15
10
5
57-0
0
= = = = E E E =E E =E = = = =2 = = =2 = == = &= = = =
=T =T =T =T =T =T =T =T =T o o o (= o o o o (=1 o o (=} =T =T =T
= (o] = = = = = = (=] = = = = = = = = = = = (=] (=] = =
S s 535 35 35 5 g 88 35 s 38 s 535 5 35 5 g3 g & 3
oo =t us w [ [==] (=] = — od — o o =t u w [ [==] (=] = — o — (V]

Massachusetts Bay 13
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

Stop Spacing

Route 57/57Ahas anaverage of nearly sevenstops per mile, which is at the high end of
the MBTA's guideline of four toseven stops per mile for Key Bus routes. Areas with
particularly closely spacedstops include:

e Park Street at EImwood Street is 550 feet from Tremont Street opposite Hibbard
Road.
e Tremont Street at Tremont Place is 430 feet from Tremont Street at Cufflin Street.

e Cambridge Street at Washington Street is 320 feet from Cambridge Street
opposite Elko Street.

Stop consolidation could make service faster while still providing convenient access.

summary

Route 57/57Ais one of the MBTA's highest ridership routes and provides direct, frequent
and relatively reliable service totransit-oriented neighborhoods between Watertown

Square and Kenmore Square. Challenges with Route 57/57Ainclude overcrowding and
below target reliability.

Massachusetts Bay 14
Transportation Authority



	Route 57/57A
	Watertown Yard or Oak Square – Kenmore Station
	Route Overview
	Network Importance
	Service Overview
	Schedule
	Service Patterns

	Ridership
	Ridership by Stop
	Ridership by Trip
	Passenger Comfort

	Reliability and Speed
	Reliability
	Running Times
	Stop Spacing

	Summary




